

Original publications

Errata

Publication V

- After Equation (8), the index should be corrected in $q = 1, \dots, N$.
- In equations (9)-(11), the matrix norm $\|\cdot\|_F$ should be replaced by the vector norm $\|\cdot\|$.

Publication VI

- Section VII, from eq. (36) to the end of the section, the variable $\mathbf{S} \in \mathbb{C}^{P \times K}$ should instead be $\mathbf{s} \in \mathbb{C}^{1 \times K}$, i.e. the first row of \mathbf{S} . In equations (39)-(42), the variable $\hat{\mathbf{A}} \in \mathbb{C}^{N \times P}$ should be the estimated element-space steering vector $\hat{\mathbf{a}} \in \mathbb{C}^{N \times 1}$. Hence, the derivation of the algorithm is for a single source case. Its extension to multiple sources it is straightforward.